## PINK JAGUARS ENTERTAINMENT

HOLLYWOOD MEDIA & FILM PRODUCTION COMPANY

## KALINGA ROYAL TRIBUTE TO DR. A .P. J. ABDUL KALAM

His Highness Prince Jagadeesh Daneti, a royal from the Kalinga dynasty of India is making waves in Hollywood with his scripts of global appeal.

As the Founder and Chairman of Pink Jaguars Entertainment, a Hollywood Media & Film Production Company headquartered at Los Angeles, California, His Highness aims at directing and presenting the biopic of Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam at the global scope.

The film was launched by Mr. Prakash Javdekar, Honorable Union Minister for Information & Broadcasting, India on February 9, 2020 from New Delhi, India in a grandeur event that was attended by many renowned celebrities of Hollywood and Indian Cinema.

"Mission Kalam" is an online convention initiated by Pink Jaguars Entertainment and was launched on July 25, 2020 to celebrate the life of Dr. Kalam. It is a forum to interact, share the experiences, insights and reverence of individuals who travelled alongside with him through his lifetime. This platform revived "KALAMISM", the many values imbibed by an eminent national leader who always reflected Humanity, Social equality and Humility. Dr. Kalam, the 11th President of India, was a recognized scientist and was titled as "The Missile Man of India", for his exemplary efforts in transforming India's nuclear strength to make it a self sufficient country. A great visionary, and an exemplary man with much global adulations continues to be revered beyond his mortal being.

The dynamic platform of "Mission Kalam" has been created by Pink Jaguars Entertainment to leverage and enable the 24 crafts of film making globally besides providing an opportunity for all film aspirers and enthusiasts to come together in making cinema a global affair. While already having reached out to more than 100+ countries, 10,000 plus keynote speakers and hosting a global venture of 11 weeks with virtual connections, the noise and ripple effect is certainly growing by adding millions of individuals into the Global family of Pink Jaguars Entertainment.

Page 1 of 2

Pink Jaguars

Entertainment

Headquarters: 468 N Camden Dr, Suite 200, #5511, Beverly Hills, Los Angeles, CA 90210 Finance Office: 276 5th Avenue, Suite 704, #919, New York, NY 10001

## PINK JAGUARS ENTERTAINMENT



HOLLYWOOD MEDIA & FILM PRODUCTION COMPANY

Dr. Mohammad Ali, playing the lead role of Dr. Kalam in the film is a notable actor of Indian cinema and is being launched in Hollywood through this film. Dr. Ali worked in all South Indian languages and Bollywood with 1,110 films to his credit. Dr. Kalam's biopic marks the 1,111th film of this remarkable actor who considers this film to be the biggest release of his career.

Ms. Suvarna Pappu, the Managing Director of Pink Jaguars Entertainment announced that the film is in active stages of production. As a part of this film, an anthem called "Kalam Anthem" is being scored by a world renowned eminent music director. July 25th in 2002 being the swear in ceremony of Dr Kalam as the 11th President of India, the release date for Kalam Anthem is announced to be July 25, 2021 (Sunday). It is aimed to be sung at a time by millions worldwide through a prestigious online celebration.

His Highness Prince Jagadeesh Daneti and Pink Jaguars Entertainment released a video as tribute, remembering the Legend on his 89th birth anniversary. Prince conveyed gratitude to the citizens and governments of India, USA and every country that has been rendering great support to this divine mission.

Thank you.

Yours Sincerely,

## Livia

Coordinator, Media & Public Relations Pink Jaguars Entertainment Los Angeles, California, USA. Website: http://www.pinkjaguars.com Email: pr.pinkjaguars@gmail.com

Date: October 14, 2020

Page 2 of 2

Headquarters: 468 N Camden Dr, Suite 200, #5511, Beverly Hills, Los Angeles, CA 90210 Finance Office: 276 5th Avenue, Suite 704, #919, New York, NY 10001

www.pinkjaguars.com

contact@pinkjaguars.com